

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 4 2017	% Change vs Last Year	YTD December 2017	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	48,382,107	16.9	171,760,987	15.2
Revenues	37,059,958	17.2	131,572,656	15.6
Net Operating Income	1,477,171	(4.6)	7,074,975	9.4
Net Income	1,820,549	8.3	6,714,476	10.9
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,983,757	11.7	7,089,425	15.0
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.830	10.8	6.561	14.2
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.809	10.8	6.476	14.8

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

